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SulAmérica at a Glance 
Solid business model with proven track record 

ONE-STOP SHOP FOR 

FINANCIAL PROTECTION 

Insurance, Private Pension, Asset 

Management and Savings Bonds 

NATIONWIDE FOOTPRINT 

7+ million clients and 

expanding geographical 

reach 

DISCIPLINED 

UNDERWRITING 

Always focused on 

profitability 

STRONG RELATIONSHIP 

With all supply chain 

participants 

HIGH LEVELS OF 

CLIENT RETENTION 

Strong product cross 

selling potential 

STRONG DISTRIBUTION 

Largest broker relationship 

program with 30k+ 

independent brokers 

LARGEST 

INDEPENDENT  

INSURER IN BRAZIL, 

FOUNDED IN 1895 
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Health & 
Dental 
76% 

Auto 
16% 

Private 
Pension 

3% 

Life 
2% 

Other 
P&C 
1% 

Other 
1% 
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SulAmérica ï Highlights
Key figures 

R$20.5  

billion 

Revenue breakdown Financial highlights (FY 2018) 

Revenues R$20.5 billion 

Return on average equity 15.2% 

Note: 2018 figures. 

Net income R$905 million  

Total assets R$25.7 billion  

Shareholdersô equity R$6.3 billion  
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SulAmérica 
History of innovation and sustainable growthé 

1895 

Sul América is 
founded as a Life 

insurer by the 
Larragoiti family 

Begins  
Property & 

Casualty (P&C) 
activities 

1913 

Savings bonds 
 introduced with  

SulaCap 

Begins 
Automobile 
insurance 

1929 

1970 

Enters 
Healthcare  

business with 
automaker Ford 

as first client 

1987 

1995 

1989 

Begins offering 
Private Pension 
plans through 

SulaPrev 

1996 

Launches 
Health 

insurance  
plans and 24-

hour assistance 

Partnership in  
health with 

Banco do Brasil 

SulAm®ricaôs 
Centenary 

1997 

Acquisition of 
Brasilpar, begins 

Asset 
Management 
operations 

2001/2 

2007 

Partnership in 
Auto with Banco 

do Brasil 

Joint Venture with 
Aetna (health, life 

and pension) 

Dutch ING acquires 
Aetnaôs stake and 

changes ownership  
to the holding 

company 
 

SulAm®ricaôs 
IPO at the 

BM&FBovespa 
Exchange in 
Sao Paulo 
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SulAmérica 
...building a well-known, credible brand 

2010 

2011 

2013 

2013/14 

2015 

2018 

Acquisition of 
Brasilsaúde from 

and sale of 
Brasilveículos to 
Banco do Brasil 

Acquisition of  
Dental Plan and 
partnership with 
Caixa in auto 

insurance 

ING sells its stake 

in SulAmérica 
Acquisition of 

SulaCap 
SulAm®ricaôs 120th 

anniversary 

JV with Sharecare 
(formerly Healthways) 

Acquisition of 

Prodent (not yet 

approved) 

Brand Evolution & Positioning 

2013 2002 

1895 1910 1920 1968 

1997 1995 

Providing people with 
security for lifeôs 
unexpected events 

A vida é imprevisível e, 

acredite, isso é muito bom. 



May, 2019 

INSTITUTIONAL PRESENTATION | 1Q19 

SulAm®ricaôs Shareholding Structure 
Best practices in Sustainability and Governance 

ÅAssociated with national and international organizations that contribute with guidelines, indicators, 

principles and goals for the management of the sustainability of its business 

ÅPeriodically disclosures its progress in implementing ESG (Environmental, Social and Governance) 

issues, following the GRI and Integrated Reportingôs guidelines  

Å60% of board members are independent 

ÅRole of Board of Directors supported by 5 statutory committees (Audit and Risk Management, 

Investment, Compensation, Governance and Sustainability) 

ÅIncluded in the Dow Jones Sustainability Emerging Markets Index 

(1) Equivalent to 50.3% of total voting shares 

BEST  

PRACTICES 

(1) 

6 

Free Float: 70.7% 

25.2% 55.8% 14.9% 

SULASA 

SULASAPAR Others 

Related  

Persons, Management  

and Treasury 

100% 

4.1% 
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Sustainability 
Building value and positive impact 

7 

Business with responsibility and belief in sustainable development as an 

opportunity to improve the world we live in 

Commitments until 2023 

energy consumption 

60% less 

water consumption 

75% less 

regular waste consumption 

12% less 

in waste for recycling 

35% increase 

Sustainabilityôs strategic themes  

Financial education and conscious use of 

insurance 

Responsibility in the value chain 

Assistance and services quality 

Human capital development 

Product and services innovation 
Business-related topics that seek to balance risks 

and opportunities with economic and social and 

environmental impact, based on three principles: 

Integrate, Engage and Disclosure. 

Principles 

Global 

Compact 

Principles for 

Responsible 

Investment 

Principles for 

Sustainable 

Insurance  

Å 97% of executive positions 

with mapped replacements 

Å 60% - 70% auto insurance 

retention 

Å In-app physician house calls 

initiative - NPS in high 80ôs  

Commitments until 2023 

Å PRO SulAmérica 

Å Digital certification 

Auto Telematics: positive influence on 

customer behavior 
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SulAmérica Investment Highlights
Why invest in SulAmérica? 

Favorable sector dynamics 

ƀ Brazil is the largest economy in LatAm and 8th largest in the world, with a growing population 

ƀ Insurance sector is very resilient and has consistently grown at double-digit rates, with insurance 

penetration still very low in Brazil 

Experienced management team and strong Board of Directors  

ƀ Seasoned management team with deep understanding of the insurance market in Brazil 

ƀ Board of Directors with deep knowledge and tradition in the insurance business 

Strong financial profile and operating efficiency 

ƀ Track record of improving operating performance 

ƀ Well positioned to benefit from better economy + industry consolidation 

Strong and credible brand with resilient business model 

ƀ SulAmérica is one of the strongest brands in the insurance market in Brazil 

ƀ One-stop-shop with diversified business mix (health, auto, life, pension, savings bonds and asset 

management) and increasing cross-selling capabilities 
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Diversified Distribution Model and Strong Sales Force 
Solid relationship with distribution network 

Large corporate 

 brokers 

Partnerships  Retail  Corporate 

Large volume 

brokers 

 Financial and  

retail institutions 

 Independent 

 brokers 

30,000+ 
 independent  

brokers 

Niche players and retail 

distributors 

~20 
~70 corporate 

brokers 

Affinity 

partnerships with 

bancassurance 

90 branches supporting sales & distribution 
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Digital Transformation 
Focus on efficiency for brokers 

10 

Brand New Relationship Platform for Brokers 

CUSTOMER FOCUS: EASY 

ACCESS TO ALL CLIENTS 

PRODUCTS AND CROSS-

SELL OPPORTUNITIES 

EASY ACCESS TO ALL 

QUOTATION ENGINES FOR 

DIFFERENT PRODUCTS 

PERSONALIZED 

ASSISTANCE TO HELP 

IMPROVE PRODUCTIVITY 

AND GENERATE BUSINESS 

OPPORTUNITIES 

SEAMLESS TRANSITION 

BETWEEN WEB AND MOBILE 

PLATFORMS 

http://marcos-mattos.com/sas/portaldocorretor/build-18-01/
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Diversified Product Portfolio 
Huge potential for increasing cross-selling 

Note: Dec/18 

Only 12% of SulAm®ricaôs more than 7 million clients had more than one 

product 

Health & Dental 

21% of health 

clients have dental 

38% of dental 

clients have health 

9% of auto clients have 

homeowners insurance 

36% of homeowners 

insurance clients have  

auto 

Auto & Home 

18% of SulAm®ricaôs 30,000+ brokers sold all the companyôs products 
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9.6% 

7.1% 
6.0% 

4.9% 
4.1% 
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Insurance Market in Brazil  
Still highly underpenetrated 

Insurance penetration per country 
(premiums as % of GDP - 2017) 

Insurance penetration per segment in Brazil 

Source: Swiss Re, SUSEP, IBGE, Denatran, Fenseg, Fenaprevi and Zurich/Oxford University 

23% 
of population 

Health 

12% 
of population 

Dental 

20% 
of fleet 

Auto 

15% 
of homes 

Home 

19% 
of population 

Life 

Brazil is the 8th largest 

economy in the world 

but only 40th in terms of 

insurance penetration 

Pension 

6% 
of population 
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10.3% 

16.4% 16.3% 

18.3% 

13.3% 12.1% 11.6% 10.5% 

6.3% 

2.8% 

5.8% 

-0.1% 

7.5% 

3.9% 
1.9% 

3.0% 

0.1% 

-3.8% -3.6% 

1.0% 1.3% 1.5% 

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019e

Insurance Premiums Growth

GDP Growth (PIB)

13 

Secular Growth Trend 
Brazilian Insurance sector will benefit from economic rebound 

Source: CNseg (considering the average of bull and bear cases for 2019 and 2020), IBGE & Focus Report  (May 03,  2019) 

Insurance industry growth vs. GDP growth 

Revenue per segment 

85 97 111 128 146 164 182 196 210 21 25 29 31 33 32 34 36 38 

24 27 
31 

34 36 38 37 39 38 

21 24 
29 

31 
33 34 

38 41 45 

51 
68 

71 
81 

96 
115 

118 108 
114 

14 
17 

21 
22 

22 
21 

21 21 
21 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019e

Savings Bonds

Private Pension

Life

Other Property & Casualty

Auto

Health

(R$ billion) 

429 

218 
258 

292 
327 

365 
403 

CAGR: +10.0% 

467 
441 



Health and Dental 
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SulAmérica ï Health Portfolio 
Premium product with several options for customers 
 

LARGE CORPORATE 
Over 100 members 

SMALL & MEDIUM 

ENTERPRISES 
3 to 99 members 

 

AFFINITY 
Professional bodies, 

associations and 

organizations Main characteristics _______________________ 

ƀ Nationwide coverage  

ƀ Broad preferred provider network 

ƀ Comprehensive portfolio  

ƀ Well-being platform (Sharecare) 

ƀ Discounts on drugs and vaccines 

ƀ Annual policies with annual price adjustments 

ƀ Wide range of products for all corporate levels, with 

different coverages 

ƀ Co-payment programs ï gaining relevance in the 

portfolio 

15 
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23% 

91% 

77% 

9% 

Insured Non-insured

Market ï Health 
Market penetration opportunity 
 

Coverage per State Insured members evolution 

Health plan penetration 

(% of population) 

> 30% 20%-30% 10%-20% 5%-10% 

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.0

110.0

120.0

130.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

170.0

180.0

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Market SulAmérica

(indexed on 2006) 

Source: ANS and Census US (2015) 

20% of coverage in 

2006 to 23% in 2018 

16 
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Market ï Dental 
Market penetration opportunity 
 

0.0
100.0
200.0
300.0
400.0
500.0
600.0
700.0
800.0
900.0

1,000.0
1,100.0
1,200.0

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Market SulAmérica

(indexed on 2008) 

Dental plan penetration # dentists per inhabitants 

(% of population) (per million people) 

Insured members evolution 

12% 

60% 

88% 

40% 

Insured Non-insured

Source: ANS, Credit Suisse Research 

4% of coverage in 

2006 to 12% in 2018 

 1,605  

 1,206   1,163   1,107   1,085   1,047  

 762  
 632  

 554   494   490   446  

17 
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Market ï Health and Dental 
Evolution of private healthcare market 
 

51.8 
60.4 

65.7 
74.3 

84.4 
95.2 

109.0 

126.5 

143.3 

161.5 

179.3 

195.6 

79.9% 79.7% 

82.3% 

80.4% 
81.6% 

84.1% 83.4% 
84.2% 83.8% 84.9% 84.0% 

82.5% 

73.0% 

76.3% 

80.8% 

77.2% 

80.0% 
80.9% 81.2% 81.4% 

80.5% 80.1% 79.6% 79.2% 

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

30

80

130

180

230

280

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Revenue Market Loss Ratio SulAmérica Loss Ratio

Total market revenue and loss ratio  

(R$ billion and % of total) 

Source: IESS, ANS and SulAmérica (Dec/18) 

18 
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Market ï Health and Dental 
Medical inflation running at high levels globally 
 

Source: IESS, with data from Aon Hewitt, Mercer and Willis Towers Watson (Dec/17) 

19 

Medical inflation vs.  benchmark CPI 

6.3x 

4.7x 4.6x 

3.9x 
3.7x 

3.5x 3.4x 
3.2x 3.1x 3.0x 
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Health Providers in Brazil  
Hospital beds and utilization levels evolution 
 

Hospital beds evolution Private hospitals occupancy rate 

(thousand) 

20 

79.9% 

77.7% 

76.9% 76.9% 

353.9 
326.1 

300.3 

113.6 
129.6 132.5 

Public Private

Average length of stay in private hospital beds  

(days) 

4.79 

4.54 

4.38 

4.27 

Source: SUS, ANAHP and IESS. 

45.1% 

15.2% 

20.7% 

7.3% 

7.2% 
4.4% 

Hospitalization 

Therapies 

Ambulatory  

care 

Diagnostics 

Doctor 

visits 

Other 

Health plan operators expenses breakdown 
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Health and Dental Market ï Private Healthcare Industry 
Consolidation is accelerating 
 

Top 5 health & dental operators 

% of revenues ï (Dec/18) 

 

Health members & operators 

(Million members ï Dec/18) 

 

1,458 

749 

490 
289 

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Health Operators with members Dental Operators with members

Health & dental operators 

(Dec/18) 

Source: ANS 

39.6% 39.7% 41.7% 41.9% 43.0% 42.7% 43.4% 42.0% 

59.1% 
55.9% 57.0% 56.3% 56.7% 56.4% 57.9% 55.8% 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Health Dental

21 

2 

4 

6 

12 

23 

41 

76 

138 

254 

749 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

15%

24%

31%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Number of operators 

%
 o

f 
m

e
m

b
e
rs

 

47.4 

42.6 

37.9 

33.2 

28.5 

23.9 

19.1 

14.7 

11.4 

6.9 
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17 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 

10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 

29 31 33 34 33 32 32 32 

7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Individual Health Corporate Health Affinity Health Dental

Insured  

members (1) 

47,328,703 

24,428,760 

MoM  

change (1) 

+0.2% 

+0.6% 

Coverage 

rate 

23% 

12% 

Market 

Health and Dental Market ï Private Healthcare Industry 
Profile per type of insurance plan 
 

Health & Dental total market members(2) 

Source: ANS (Feb/19) 

(1) Numbers subject to retroactive changes by ANS (2) Does not consider ñotherò and ñnot informedò members in health. 

22 

As of February, 2019 

45 47 49 50 49 48 47 47 

(million) 
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-2,000,000

-1,500,000

-1,000,000

-500,000

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 1Q19

Change in Insured Lives Job creation/destruction

Strong correlation: job creation and change in insured lives 
Employment recovery benefits the private healthcare market 
 

Source: ANS and CAGED (Mar/19) 

 23 
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Health and Dental Market  
Market share in revenues 

HEALTH 

Top 10 players  

52% among the top 10 players 

Source: ANS (Dec/18) 

DENTAL 

Top 10 players  

68% among the top 10 players 

24 
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10.3%
 

13.8%
 

3.2%
 

2.8%
 

2.6%
 

11.9%
 

2.4%
 

1.8%
 

1.8%
 

1.5%
 

4.6%
 

34.0%
 

4.2%
 

3.2%
 

2.7%
 

11.9%
 

2.2%
 

1.8%
 

1.7%
 

1.6%
 


